9 SUPPLEMENTAL CASH FLOW INFORMATION

During the nine months ended July 31, 2024 and 2023, the Entity did not enter into any non-cash transactions.

As at July 31, 2024, $nil (October 31, 2023 - $21,817) of exploration and evaluation asset expenditures were included

in accounts payable.

APPENDIX K

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OF ZEUS NORTH AMERICA MINING CORP. FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JULY 31, 2024

Zeus North America Mining Corp.

(formerly Umdoni Exploration Inc.)

PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
July 31, 2024

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

ZEUS NORTH AMERICA MINING CORP. (formerly Umdoni Exploration Inc.)

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at July 31, 2024

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

Zeus North
America Mining

Corp. as at
 July 31,

 2024
$ Notes

Pro-forma
Adjustments

$

Pro-forma
Consolidated

$

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash 326,591 2(b) (60,000) 266,591
Receivables 52,729  - 52,729
Prepaid expenses 80,293  - 80,293

 459,613  (60,000) 399,613
Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets 4,516,208 2(a) (152,652) 4,363,556
Equipment 39,529  - 39,529

TOTAL ASSETS 5,015,350  (212,652) 4,802,698

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 1,068,144  - 1,068,144

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,068,144  - 1,068,144

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share capital 5,209,347  - 5,209,347
Contributed surplus 484,647  - 484,647
Foreign translation reserve 13,600  - 13,600
Accumulated deficit (1,760,388) 2(a) (152,652) (1,973,040)

  2(b) (60,000)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 3,947,206  (212,652) 3,734,554

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY 5,015,350  (212,652) 4,802,698

ZEUS NORTH AMERICA MINING CORP. (formerly Umdoni Exploration Inc.)

Pro-Forma Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

For the Nine Months Ended July 31, 2024

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro-forma consolidated financial statements.

Zeus North
America Mining

Corp.
$ Notes

Pro-forma
Adjustments

$

Pro-forma
Consolidated

$

Expenses

Office and administration costs 68,741  - 68,741
Management fees 90,000  - 90,000
Investor relations and marketing fees 426,045  - 426,045
Share-based compensation 307,365  - 307,365
Professional and consulting fees 355,169 2(b) 60,000 415,169
Amortization 471  - 471
Transfer agent and filing fees 51,869  - 51,869

Total expenses (1,299,660)  (60,000) (1,359,660)

Other items
Foreign exchange (8,415)  - (8,415)
Gain on debt settlement 235,012  - 235,012
Accretion expense (5,012)  - (5,012)

Net loss (1,078,075)  (60,000) (1,138,075)

Other comprehensive income

Foreign currency translation 13,600  - 13,600

Net loss and comprehensive loss (1,064,475)  (60,000) (1,124,475)

ZEUS NORTH AMERICA MINING CORP. (formerly Umdoni Exploration Inc.)

Notes to the Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

As at July 31, 2024

(Unaudited – Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

4

1. PROPOSED TRANSACTION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements of Zeus North America Mining Corp. (“Zeus” or the
“Company”) have been prepared by its management based on financial statements prepared in accordance with
IFRS Accounting Standards (“IFRS”) as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (“IASB”) to give